Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: October 24, 2023
BAR: 23-N0040

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Adult Representation Services

PR0O0004439 Volunteer Lawyers Network, Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004439 with 6/1/2022 12/31/2024 $96,400.00
Ltd. Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to
provide legal services for
codefendants in Hennepin County
Housing Court eviction cases,
06/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE
$96,400.00.

Attorney's Office

A178543 Loffler Companies Inc Amd 8 to Agmt A178543 with Loffler 1/1/2018 12/31/2024 $50,000.00
Companies Inc to provide
maintenance and repair service for
printers, 01/01/2018-12/31/2024,
NTE $50,000.00.

PR0O0000566 Quality Interpretations LLC Amd 5 to Agmt PR0O0000566 with 9/21/2018 9/20/2024 $100,000.00
Quality Interpretations LLC to provide
interpreter services, 09/21/2018-
09/20/2024, NTE $100,000.00.

PR00004823 MorningStar Psychological Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004823 with 11/21/2022 12/31/2024 $15,000.00
Services MorningStar Psychological Services to
provide expert witness consultation
and testimony, 11/21/2022-
12/31/2024, NTE $15,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00005564

RJ Lee Group, Inc.

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005564 with R] Lee
Group, Inc. to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
07/31/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$5,000.00.

Term Begin Date
7/31/2023

Term End Date
12/31/2023

Contract Amount
$5,000.00

PRO0005609

PR00005333

Noble Consulting and Expert
Witness

munity Corrections and Rehabilitation

Nabors Cut

Agmt PR00005609 with Noble
Consulting and Expert Witness to
provide expert witness consultation
and testimony, 08/21/2023-
08/20/2024, NTE $25,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005333 with
Nabors Cut to provide Barbering and
Hairstyling Services, 06/01/2023-
05/31/2025, NTE $10,000.00.

8/21/2023

6/1/2023

8/20/2024

5/31/2025

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

PRO0005521

Diversified Correctional
Services, LLC

Agmt PR00005521 with Diversified
Correctional Services, LLC to provide
PREA audit related tasks in a manner
that is consistent with the
requirements of the PREA Resource
Center and in compliance with the
PREA Auditors Manual, 10/01/2023-
03/31/2024, NTE $10,700.00.

10/1/2023

3/31/2024

$10,700.00

PR00005545

YWCA of Minneapolis

Agmt PR00005545 with YWCA of
Minneapolis to provide girls
empowerment group programming
at the JDC, 08/28/2023-08/27/2024,
NTE $1.00.

8/28/2023

8/27/2024

$1.00

PR00005601

Orbis Partners Inc

Agmt PR00005601 with Orbis
Partners Inc to provide training and
consulting services, 10/01/2023-
09/30/2025, NTE $29,150.00.

10/1/2023

9/30/2025

$29,150.00
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Agreement #

Contractor

Summary of Services Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Emergency Management

PR00005422

Facility Services
PR00005039

Minnehaha Creek Watershed
District

Walker Design Studio

Agmt PR00005422 with Minnehaha 7/1/2023
Creek Watershed District to provide
purchase of water-level sensors,
07/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$19,600.00.

Agmt PR00005039 with Walker 8/10/2023
Design Studio to provide Community
Engagement and Concept Design
Services for the HCGC Veterans
Monument Project, 08/10/2023-

03/30/2025, NTE $50,000.00.

12/31/2023

3/30/2025

$19,600.00

$50,000.00

Hennepin Health
PRO0005570

PR00005595

Housing and Economic Development

Office Ally Inc

A Pane in the Glass
Construction LLC

Agmt PR00005570 with Office Ally 8/15/2023
Inc to provide clearinghouse services,
08/15/2023-08/14/2026, NTE
$35,000.00.

Agmt PRO0005595 with A Pane in the 10/1/2023
Glass Construction LLC to provide
Lead hazard reduction and healthy
homes mitigation services,
10/01/2023-12/31/2024, NTE
$100,000.00.

8/14/2026

12/31/2024

$35,000.00

$100,000.00

PR00005638

Stanton Adams Consulting LLC

Agmt PR00005638 with Stanton 10/1/2023
Adams Consulting LLC to provide HC
Diversity Training, 10/01/2023-

10/31/2023, NTE $2,500.00.

10/31/2023

$2,500.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

HS Housing Stability

PR0O0005552 Minnesota Engagement on Agmt PR00005552 with Minnesota 9/1/2023 12/31/2023 $10,000.00
Shelter and Engagement on Shelter and to
provide technical assistance for
advisory committee, 09/01/2023-
12/31/2023, NTE $10,000.00.

PR0O0005553 Minnesota Engagement on Agmt PR00005553 with Minnesota 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 $17,000.00
Shelter and Engagement on Shelter and to
provide Technical assistance for
culturally specific providers on Rapid
Rehousing, 10/01/2023-09/30/2025,

NTE $17,000.00.
PR0O0004679 OptumRx, Inc. Amd 1 to Agmt PRO0004679 with 1/1/2023 12/31/2027 $1.00

OptumRx, Inc. to provide
administration of County's fully
insured pharmacy benefits program,
01/01/2023-12/31/2027, NTE $1.00.

PR0O0005312 Fitness International LLC Agmt PR00005312 with Fitness 10/1/2023 9/30/2024 $2,500.00
International LLC to provide
discounted fitness center
memberships to county employees,
10/01/2023-09/30/2024, NTE
$2,500.00.

PR00005593 Textile Center Agmt PR00005593 with Textile Center 9/11/2023 12/9/2023 $7,820.00
to provide programs, 09/11/2023-
12/09/2023, NTE $7,820.00.
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Agreement # |Contractor

PR0O0005603

Sourcewell

Summary of Services

Agmt PR0O0005603 with Sourcewell to
provide E-Rate Consulting Services,
07/01/2023-09/30/2024, NTE
$15,000.00.

Term Begin Date
7/1/2023

Term End Date
9/30/2024

Contract Amount
$15,000.00

PR00005604

The Loft, Inc.

Agmt PR00005604 with The Loft, Inc.
to provide Adult Literary Programs,
09/09/2023-12/16/2023, NTE
$20,250.00.

9/9/2023

12/16/2023

$20,250.00

PR00005614

PR00000926

PR00005522

Resident Services Administration

Aronson, Shari

Paymentus Corporation

Giebink, Bruce L.

Agmt PR0O0005614 with Aronson,
Shari to provide Family and Youth
Arts, 09/17/2023-11/18/2023, NTE
$4,500.00.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000926 with
Paymentus Corporation to provide
payment processing software,
03/12/2019-03/11/2026, NTE
$400,000.00.

Agmt PR00005522 with Giebink,
Bruce L. to provide in person
program "Bugs are so ENTOtaining",
08/21/2023-08/22/2023, NTE
$260.00.

9/17/2023

3/12/2019

8/21/2023

11/18/2023

3/11/2026

8/22/2023

$4,500.00

Office of Budget and Finance

$400,000.00

$260.00

PR00005556

Parcel Arts LLC

Agmt PR00005556 with Parcel Arts
LLC to provide Fall 2023: 32 Youth &
Adult Art Programs, 09/13/2023-
12/16/2023, NTE $11,680.00.

9/13/2023

12/16/2023

$11,680.00
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Agreement #

PR00005557

Contractor
Springboard for the Arts

Summary of Services

Agmt PRO0005557 with Springboard
for the Arts to provide On-Line 12-
part Business Skills for Artists
Workshops, 09/09/2023-12/09/2023,
NTE $5,400.00.

Term Begin Date

9/9/2023

Term End Date

12/9/2023

Contract Amount

$5,400.00

PRO0005565

Lauren Callis

Agmt PR00005565 with Lauren Callis
to provide 2023 Fall Programming (3
Separate Programs and Locations),
09/12/2023-11/26/2023, NTE
$5,000.00.

9/12/2023

11/26/2023

$5,000.00

PR00005566

ArtStart

Agmt PR00005566 with ArtStart to
provide Fall 2023 - 25 Youth Art
Programs, 09/17/2023-12/10/2023,
NTE $11,500.00.

9/17/2023

12/10/2023

$11,500.00

PRO0005567

Change Narrative LLC

Agmt PR00005567 with Change
Narrative LLC to provide 2023 - 2024
Framework for Programming,
09/28/2023-04/30/2024, NTE
$3,062.50.

9/28/2023

4/30/2024

$3,062.50

PR00005568

Compas, Inc.

Agmt PR00005568 with Compas, Inc.
to provide The History of Rock 'n
Roll, 09/16/2023-11/14/2023, NTE
$5,340.00.

9/16/2023

11/14/2023

$5,340.00

PRO0005612

Bunny Besties

Agmt PR00005612 with Bunny
Besties to provide In Person
Program, 09/30/2023-10/01/2023,
NTE $750.00.

9/30/2023

10/1/2023

$750.00

PR00005628

More Than A Single Story, Inc.

Agmt PR00005628 with More Than A
Single Story, Inc. to provide Author
Talk: Writers Sun Yung Shin and
Shannon Gibney, 10/04/2023-
11/14/2023, NTE $4,510.00.

10/4/2023

11/14/2023

$4,510.00
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Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement # Contractor

PR00005630

Raices Latinas LLC

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005630 with Raices
Latinas LLC to provide 2023/2024
Recruitment and Support for Spanish
Speaking Families, 10/02/2023-
05/31/2024, NTE $8,460.00.

Term Begin Date
10/2/2023

5/31/2024

$8,460.00

PR00005656

Giebink, Bruce L.

Agmt PR00005656 with Giebink,
Bruce L. to provide 1 Hour Hands On
Education Program/Insects,
10/19/2023-10/20/2023, NTE
$273.00.

10/19/2023

10/20/2023

$273.00

PR00005555

MacPhail Center for Music

Agmt PR00005555 with MacPhail
Center for Music to provide Fall 2023
- 10 Petite Concert programs/9 four-
part Sing, Play, Learn!, 09/12/2023-
12/19/2023, NTE $12,970.00.

9/12/2023

12/19/2023

$12,970.00

PR00005629

Bryan Boyce

Agmt PR00005629 with Bryan Boyce
to provide Writing Workshops and
Book Release, 10/02/2023-
11/27/2023, NTE $4,000.00.

10/2/2023

11/27/2023

$4,000.00

PR00005640

PRO0003731

Springboard for the Arts

Laboratories,

Agmt PR00005640 with Springboard

for the Arts to provide Going Beyond
Grants for Artists of Color and Native
Artists, 10/11/2023-10/12/2023, NTE
$1,600.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003731 with
Minnesota Valley Testing
Laboratories, to provide laboratory
water and spore testing of
environmental samples, 01/01/2022-
12/31/2025, NTE $60,000.00.

10/11/2023

1/1/2022

10/12/2023

12/31/2025

$1,600.00

Public Health

Minnesota Valley Testing

$60,000.00

PR00003767

Sweeney, Deborah S

Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0003767 with
Sweeney, Deborah S to provide Grant
writing services, 01/01/2022-
12/31/2024, NTE $75,000.00.

1/1/2022

12/31/2024

$75,000.00
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Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement # |Contractor

PR00004254

Davis, Denise P.

Summary of Services

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004254 with
Davis, Denise P. to provide training
and consultation, 04/01/2022-
12/31/2024, NTE $75,000.00.

Term Begin Date
4/1/2022

12/31/2024

$75,000.00

PR00004295

Mader, Paulette

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004295 with
Mader, Paulette to provide skills-
based training and consultation for
Family Response and Stabilization
contracted providers, 04/01/2022-
12/31/2024, NTE $75,000.00.

4/1/2022

12/31/2024

$75,000.00

PR00004797

American Lung Association

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004797 with
American Lung Association to provide
Peer Learning Anti-Smoking Cohort,
11/01/2022-10/31/2025, NTE
$77,500.00.

11/1/2022

10/31/2025

$77,500.00

PR00005569

Blackstock, Oni

Agmt PR00005569 with Blackstock,
Oni to provide Racial Equity Training,
01/01/2024-02/29/2024, NTE
$5,000.00.

1/1/2024

2/29/2024

$5,000.00

PR00005644

PR00003679

Mulle, Karl

Agmt PR00005644 with Mulle, Karl to
provide emotional intelligence
training, 01/01/2024-12/31/2024,
NTE $12,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003679 with
North Memorial Health Care to
provide medical support services
during events to which the HCSO
responds and HCSQO's training
exercises, 01/01/2022-12/31/2023,
NTE $75,000.00.

1/1/2024

1/1/2022

12/31/2024

12/31/2023

$12,000.00

Sheriff's Office

North Memorial Health Care

$75,000.00
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Agreement #
PR00004253

Contractor

Bold North Recovery and
Consulting LLC

Summary of Services

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004253 with
Bold North Recovery and Consulting
LLC to provide community education
and outreach events to distribute
drug disposal pouches and naloxone,
06/01/2022-06/01/2025, NTE
$45,000.00.

Term Begin Date
6/1/2022

Term End Date
6/1/2025

Contract Amount
$45,000.00

PR0O0005441

PR00005033

Tran

sportation - Pr
PR00005634

Minnesota State Colleges &
Universities

Weir, Stephanie L.

oject Delivery
Goat Path Group, Inc.

Agmt PR00005441 with Minnesota
State Colleges & Universities to
provide a series of 8-hour Emergency
Vehicle Operator Courses (EVOC),
Pursuit Intervention Tactics (PIT),
and/or Advanced Driving Skills for
Non-Sworn Courses (ADSN-SC) for
the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office,
07/28/2023-06/30/2024, NTE
$50,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005033 with
Weir, Stephanie L. to provide grant
writing services, 01/17/2023-
01/17/2024, NTE $25,000.00.

Agmt PR00005634 with Goat Path
Group, Inc. to provide self-rescue
training when working from an aerial
platform, using ropes and a rescue
gurney, 09/30/2023-12/30/2023,
NTE $11,880.00.

7/28/2023

1/17/2023

9/30/2023

6/30/2024

Strategic Planning and Analytics

1/17/2024

12/30/2023

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$11,880.00
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