Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: October 24, 2023

BAR: 23-N0040

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Adult Representa	tion Services				
PR00004439	Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004439 with Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to provide legal services for codefendants in Hennepin County Housing Court eviction cases, 06/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$96,400.00.	6/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$96,400.00
Attorney's Office					
A178543	Loffler Companies Inc	Amd 8 to Agmt A178543 with Loffler Companies Inc to provide maintenance and repair service for printers, 01/01/2018-12/31/2024, NTE \$50,000.00.	1/1/2018	12/31/2024	\$50,000.00
PR00000566	Quality Interpretations LLC	Amd 5 to Agmt PR00000566 with Quality Interpretations LLC to provide interpreter services, 09/21/2018-09/20/2024, NTE \$100,000.00.	9/21/2018	9/20/2024	\$100,000.00
PR00004823	MorningStar Psychological Services	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004823 with MorningStar Psychological Services to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 11/21/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	11/21/2022	12/31/2024	\$15,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005564	RJ Lee Group, Inc.	Agmt PR00005564 with RJ Lee Group, Inc. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 07/31/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$5,000.00.	7/31/2023	12/31/2023	\$5,000.00
	PR00005609	Noble Consulting and Expert Witness	Agmt PR00005609 with Noble Consulting and Expert Witness to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 08/21/2023-08/20/2024, NTE \$25,000.00.	8/21/2023	8/20/2024	\$25,000.00
Con	nmunity Correc	tions and Rehabilitation				
	PR00005333	Nabors Cut	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005333 with Nabors Cut to provide Barbering and Hairstyling Services, 06/01/2023-05/31/2025, NTE \$10,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2025	\$10,000.00
	PR00005521	Diversified Correctional Services, LLC	Agmt PR00005521 with Diversified Correctional Services, LLC to provide PREA audit related tasks in a manner that is consistent with the requirements of the PREA Resource Center and in compliance with the PREA Auditors Manual, 10/01/2023-03/31/2024, NTE \$10,700.00.	10/1/2023	3/31/2024	\$10,700.00
	PR00005545	YWCA of Minneapolis	Agmt PR00005545 with YWCA of Minneapolis to provide girls empowerment group programming at the JDC, 08/28/2023-08/27/2024, NTE \$1.00.	8/28/2023	8/27/2024	\$1.00
	PR00005601	Orbis Partners Inc	Agmt PR00005601 with Orbis Partners Inc to provide training and consulting services, 10/01/2023-09/30/2025, NTE \$29,150.00.	10/1/2023	9/30/2025	\$29,150.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Eme	ergency Manag	ement				
	PR00005422	Minnehaha Creek Watershed District	Agmt PR00005422 with Minnehaha Creek Watershed District to provide purchase of water-level sensors, 07/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$19,600.00.	7/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$19,600.00
Faci	lity Services					
	PR00005039	Walker Design Studio	Agmt PR00005039 with Walker Design Studio to provide Community Engagement and Concept Design Services for the HCGC Veterans Monument Project, 08/10/2023- 03/30/2025, NTE \$50,000.00.	8/10/2023	3/30/2025	\$50,000.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00005570	Office Ally Inc	Agmt PR00005570 with Office Ally Inc to provide clearinghouse services, 08/15/2023-08/14/2026, NTE \$35,000.00.	8/15/2023	8/14/2026	\$35,000.00
Hou	sing and Econo	omic Development				
	PR00005595	A Pane in the Glass Construction LLC	Agmt PR00005595 with A Pane in the Glass Construction LLC to provide Lead hazard reduction and healthy homes mitigation services, 10/01/2023-12/31/2024, NTE \$100,000.00.	10/1/2023	12/31/2024	\$100,000.00
	PR00005638	Stanton Adams Consulting LLC	Agmt PR00005638 with Stanton Adams Consulting LLC to provide HC Diversity Training, 10/01/2023- 10/31/2023, NTE \$2,500.00.	10/1/2023	10/31/2023	\$2,500.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
HS I	lousing Stabili	ity				
	PR00005552	Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and	Agmt PR00005552 with Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and to provide technical assistance for advisory committee, 09/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$10,000.00.	9/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$10,000.00
	PR00005553	Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and	Agmt PR00005553 with Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and to provide Technical assistance for culturally specific providers on Rapid Rehousing, 10/01/2023-09/30/2025, NTE \$17,000.00.	10/1/2023	9/30/2025	\$17,000.00
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00004679	OptumRx, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004679 with OptumRx, Inc. to provide administration of County's fully insured pharmacy benefits program, 01/01/2023-12/31/2027, NTE \$1.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2027	\$1.00
	PR00005312	Fitness International LLC	Agmt PR00005312 with Fitness International LLC to provide discounted fitness center memberships to county employees, 10/01/2023-09/30/2024, NTE \$2,500.00.	10/1/2023	9/30/2024	\$2,500.00
Libra	ary					
	PR00005593	Textile Center	Agmt PR00005593 with Textile Center to provide programs, 09/11/2023-12/09/2023, NTE \$7,820.00.	9/11/2023	12/9/2023	\$7,820.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005603	Sourcewell	Agmt PR00005603 with Sourcewell to provide E-Rate Consulting Services, 07/01/2023-09/30/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	7/1/2023	9/30/2024	\$15,000.00
	PR00005604	The Loft, Inc.	Agmt PR00005604 with The Loft, Inc. to provide Adult Literary Programs, 09/09/2023-12/16/2023, NTE \$20,250.00.	9/9/2023	12/16/2023	\$20,250.00
	PR00005614	Aronson, Shari	Agmt PR00005614 with Aronson, Shari to provide Family and Youth Arts, 09/17/2023-11/18/2023, NTE \$4,500.00.	9/17/2023	11/18/2023	\$4,500.00
Offic	ce of Budget ar	nd Finance				
	PR00000926	Paymentus Corporation	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000926 with Paymentus Corporation to provide payment processing software, 03/12/2019-03/11/2026, NTE \$400,000.00.	3/12/2019	3/11/2026	\$400,000.00
Resi	dent Services	Administration				
	PR00005522	Giebink, Bruce L.	Agmt PR00005522 with Giebink, Bruce L. to provide in person program "Bugs are so ENTOtaining", 08/21/2023-08/22/2023, NTE \$260.00.	8/21/2023	8/22/2023	\$260.00
	PR00005556	Parcel Arts LLC	Agmt PR00005556 with Parcel Arts LLC to provide Fall 2023: 32 Youth & Adult Art Programs, 09/13/2023-12/16/2023, NTE \$11,680.00.	9/13/2023	12/16/2023	\$11,680.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00005557	Springboard for the Arts	Agmt PR00005557 with Springboard for the Arts to provide On-Line 12-part Business Skills for Artists Workshops, 09/09/2023-12/09/2023, NTE \$5,400.00.	9/9/2023	12/9/2023	\$5,400.00
PR00005565	Lauren Callis	Agmt PR00005565 with Lauren Callis to provide 2023 Fall Programming (3 Separate Programs and Locations), 09/12/2023-11/26/2023, NTE \$5,000.00.	9/12/2023	11/26/2023	\$5,000.00
PR00005566	ArtStart	Agmt PR00005566 with ArtStart to provide Fall 2023 - 25 Youth Art Programs, 09/17/2023-12/10/2023, NTE \$11,500.00.	9/17/2023	12/10/2023	\$11,500.00
PR00005567	Change Narrative LLC	Agmt PR00005567 with Change Narrative LLC to provide 2023 - 2024 Framework for Programming, 09/28/2023-04/30/2024, NTE \$3,062.50.	9/28/2023	4/30/2024	\$3,062.50
PR00005568	Compas, Inc.	Agmt PR00005568 with Compas, Inc. to provide The History of Rock 'n Roll, 09/16/2023-11/14/2023, NTE \$5,340.00.	9/16/2023	11/14/2023	\$5,340.00
PR00005612	Bunny Besties	Agmt PR00005612 with Bunny Besties to provide In Person Program, 09/30/2023-10/01/2023, NTE \$750.00.	9/30/2023	10/1/2023	\$750.00
PR00005628	More Than A Single Story, Inc.	Agmt PR00005628 with More Than A Single Story, Inc. to provide Author Talk: Writers Sun Yung Shin and Shannon Gibney, 10/04/2023-11/14/2023, NTE \$4,510.00.	10/4/2023	11/14/2023	\$4,510.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00005630	Raices Latinas LLC	Agmt PR00005630 with Raices Latinas LLC to provide 2023/2024 Recruitment and Support for Spanish Speaking Families, 10/02/2023- 05/31/2024, NTE \$8,460.00.	10/2/2023	5/31/2024	\$8,460.00
PR00005656	Giebink, Bruce L.	Agmt PR00005656 with Giebink, Bruce L. to provide 1 Hour Hands On Education Program/Insects, 10/19/2023-10/20/2023, NTE \$273.00.	10/19/2023	10/20/2023	\$273.00
PR00005555	MacPhail Center for Music	Agmt PR00005555 with MacPhail Center for Music to provide Fall 2023 - 10 Petite Concert programs/9 fourpart Sing, Play, Learn!, 09/12/2023-12/19/2023, NTE \$12,970.00.	9/12/2023	12/19/2023	\$12,970.00
PR00005629	Bryan Boyce	Agmt PR00005629 with Bryan Boyce to provide Writing Workshops and Book Release, 10/02/2023-11/27/2023, NTE \$4,000.00.	10/2/2023	11/27/2023	\$4,000.00
PR00005640	Springboard for the Arts	Agmt PR00005640 with Springboard for the Arts to provide Going Beyond Grants for Artists of Color and Native Artists, 10/11/2023-10/12/2023, NTE \$1,600.00.	10/11/2023	10/12/2023	\$1,600.00
Public Health					
PR00003731	Minnesota Valley Testing Laboratories,	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003731 with Minnesota Valley Testing Laboratories, to provide laboratory water and spore testing of environmental samples, 01/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE \$60,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$60,000.00
PR00003767	Sweeney, Deborah S	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003767 with Sweeney, Deborah S to provide Grant writing services, 01/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$75,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$75,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00004254	Davis, Denise P.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004254 with Davis, Denise P. to provide training and consultation, 04/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$75,000.00.	4/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$75,000.00
	PR00004295	Mader, Paulette	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004295 with Mader, Paulette to provide skills-based training and consultation for Family Response and Stabilization contracted providers, 04/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$75,000.00.	4/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$75,000.00
	PR00004797	American Lung Association	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004797 with American Lung Association to provide Peer Learning Anti-Smoking Cohort, 11/01/2022-10/31/2025, NTE \$77,500.00.	11/1/2022	10/31/2025	\$77,500.00
	PR00005569	Blackstock, Oni	Agmt PR00005569 with Blackstock, Oni to provide Racial Equity Training, 01/01/2024-02/29/2024, NTE \$5,000.00.	1/1/2024	2/29/2024	\$5,000.00
	PR00005644	Mulle, Karl	Agmt PR00005644 with Mulle, Karl to provide emotional intelligence training, 01/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$12,000.00.	1/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$12,000.00
She	riff's Office					
	PR00003679	North Memorial Health Care	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003679 with North Memorial Health Care to provide medical support services during events to which the HCSO responds and HCSO's training exercises, 01/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$75,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$75,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00004253	Bold North Recovery and Consulting LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004253 with Bold North Recovery and Consulting LLC to provide community education and outreach events to distribute drug disposal pouches and naloxone, 06/01/2022-06/01/2025, NTE \$45,000.00.	6/1/2022	6/1/2025	\$45,000.00
	PR00005441	Minnesota State Colleges & Universities	Agmt PR00005441 with Minnesota State Colleges & Universities to provide a series of 8-hour Emergency Vehicle Operator Courses (EVOC), Pursuit Intervention Tactics (PIT), and/or Advanced Driving Skills for Non-Sworn Courses (ADSN-SC) for the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office, 07/28/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$50,000.00.	7/28/2023	6/30/2024	\$50,000.00
Stra	tegic Planning	and Analytics				
	PR00005033	Weir, Stephanie L.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005033 with Weir, Stephanie L. to provide grant writing services, 01/17/2023-01/17/2024, NTE \$25,000.00.	1/17/2023	1/17/2024	\$25,000.00
Trai	nsportation - P	roject Delivery				
	PR00005634	Goat Path Group, Inc.	Agmt PR00005634 with Goat Path Group, Inc. to provide self-rescue training when working from an aerial platform, using ropes and a rescue gurney, 09/30/2023-12/30/2023, NTE \$11,880.00.	9/30/2023	12/30/2023	\$11,880.00